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www.451-connectors.com

PT/451 Products 
Subminiature cylindrical connectors 
Connecteurs circulaires subminiatures

MIL-DTL-26482 SERIES I 
HE 301 • VG95328
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General Characteristics / Caractéristiques générales

Shell Material / Matière du boîtier

Contacts / Contacts

EMI/RFI protection / Protection EMI/RFI

9 shell sizes from 8 to 24 / 9 tailles de boîtiers de 8 à 24

Shell Finish / Protection du boîtier

 �  Grounding ring on the plug shell for       
PTG06 / 45136 type

 �  Bague de blindage sur le corps de fiche pour les 
types PTG06 / 45136

 � 36 arrangements différents de contacts
 � Contacts tailles 20 et 16
 � Signal (7,5 A) : à souder sur fil, à sertir, à piquer, à wrapper
 � Puissance (13 A) : à souder sur fil, à sertir, à piquer

 � 36 different arrangements of contacts
 � Contacts size 20 and 16
 �  Signal (7,5 A): wire soldering, crimp, PCB, 

wire wrap
 � Power (13 A): wire soldering, crimp, PCB

 � Revêtement cadmié vert-olive
 � Revêtement Nickel - Conforme RoHS
 � Revêtement étamé (pour embases hermétiques)
 �  Autres, veuillez nous consulter (cadmium blanc, anodi-

sation noire, électrophorèse noire, versions sans cad-
mium)

 � Olive drab cadmium plating
 � Electroless nickel plating - RoHS compliant
 � Tin plating (for hermetic receptacles)
 �  Others, please consult us (bright cadmium, 

black anodic coating, black electrophoretic 
coating, cadmium free versions)

 � Aluminium alloy
 � Carbon steel (for hermetic receptacles)
 � Stainless steel (please consult us)

 � Alliage d’Aluminium
 � Acier (pour embases hermétiques)
 � Acier inoxydable  (veuillez nous contacter)

PT/451PT/451 PT/451
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PT/451
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

PT/451 connectors section / Coupe de connecteurs PT/451

Retention disc / Plaquette de rétention

Grommet / Serre-fils

Backshell / Raccord arrière

Coupling nut / Écrou de verrouillage

Square flange receptacle /
Embase à collerette carrée

Grommet / Serre-fils

Retention disc /
Plaquette de rétention

Male crimp contact /
Contact mâle à sertir

Plug shell / Corps de fiche

Male and female front inserts /
Isolants avant mâle et femelle

Female crimp contact / Contact femelle à sertir

Backshell / Raccord arrière

Sealing gasket /
Joint de fond d'embase

PCB receptacle section 
Coupe d’embase PCB

Solder version section (mated pair)
Coupe de version à souder (connecteurs assemblés)

Crimp version section (mated pair) 
Coupe de version à sertir (connecteurs assemblés)
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PT/451 PT/451

Contacts / Contacts

Versions à souder et à piquer :
 � 36 arrangements d’isolants différents
 �  Isolant en néoprène élastomère (Isolant en Viton : 

nous consulter)
 �  Serre-fils indépendant de l’isolant pour 

permettre le process de soudure

 � Température d’utilisation : -55°C  / +125°C
 �  Résistance au brouillard salin : de 48h (traite-

ment nickel) à 500h (traitement cadmium vert olive)
 �  Etanchéité : fuite <16 cm3 par heure sous 2 bar de 

pression différentielle (en version à souder et PCB)
 �  Herméticité : fuite ≤ 10-6 cm3�s-1 sous 1 bar de pres-

sion différentielle (pour les versions hermétiques)

Version à sertir :
 � 25 arrangements d’isolants différents
 �  Isolant en trois parties : isolant avant, plaquette 

de rétention et serre-fils�
 �  Le maintien des contacts dans l’isolant est assuré 

par une plaquette de rétention

Version à sertir :
 �  Contacts à sertir dorés, démontables (par l’avant) 

taille 20 et 16 (livrés non montés dans l’isolant 
pour permettre l’opération de sertissage)

Versions à souder et à piquer :
 �  Contacts dorés non démontables taille 20 et 16

Solder and PCB versions:
 � 36 different insert arrangements
 �  Insert in Neoprene elastomer (Insert in Viton: 

please consult us)
 �  Rear elastomer grommet independant of the 

insert to allow soldering process

 � Operating temperature: -55°C / +125°C
 �  Salt spray exposure: from 48h (nickel plat-

ing) to 500h (olive drab cadmium plating)
 �  Sealing: air leakage <16 cm3 per hour under 

2 bar of differential pressure (for solder and 
PCB versions)

 �  Hermeticity: leak ≤ 10-6 cm3�s-1 under 1 bar 
differential pressure (for hermetic versions)

Crimp version:
 � 25 different insert arrangements
 �  Insert in three parts: front insert, retention 

disc and grommet
 �  Retention of the contacts in the insert en-

sured by a hard retention disc

Crimp version:
 �  Size 20 and 16 crimp removable gold plated 

contacts, front release (delivered non-
mounted in the insert to allow crimping 
process)

Contact retention in the insert:
Rétention des contacts dans l’isolant :

Durability: 500 cycles (full mating - unmating)
Endurance mécanique : 500 cycles (verrouillage - déverrouillage)

Solder and PCB versions:
 �  Size 20 and 16 non-removable gold plated 

contacts

Insert and grommet / Isolant et serre-fils

Mechanical characteristics / Caractéristiques mécaniques

Environmental characteristics / Caractéristiques environnementales

Size 20 / Taille 20 Size 16 / Taille 16
Solder / A souder 67 N 110 N
Crimp / A sertir 67 N 110 N
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PT/451

Contact dimensions and wire sizes
Dimensions des contacts et taille des conducteurs

Electrical characteristics / Caractéristiques électriques

Size 20 contacts (ø 1mm)
Contacts taille 20

Size 16 contacts (ø 1,57mm)
Contacts taille 16

Service 1 Service 1 Service 2

Recommended operating voltage at sea level
Tension de service recommandée

 au niveau de la mer
600 Vrms 600 Vrms 1000 Vrms

Test voltage at sea level
Tension d’essai au niveau de la mer 1500 Vrms 1500 Vrms 2300 Vrms

Test voltage at 21000m
 Tension d’essai  à 21000m 375 Vrms 375 Vrms 500 Vrms

Current rating per contact*
Intensité max par contact* 7.5 A 13 A

Insulation resistance at ambient
Résistance d’isolement (air ambiant)

≥ 5000 MOhm ≥ 5000 MOhm

Contact resistance at ambient
Résistance de contact (air ambiant)

≤ 2 mOhm ≤ 1.5 mOhm

*: Current rating must not be applied at the same time to 50% of the contacts of the connector.
*: L'intensité maximale ne doit pas être appliquée en même temps à plus de 50% des contacts d'un même connecteur�

*: Possible when used with reducing sleeves (see page 56 for ordering information).
*: Possible lorsqu’il est utilisé avec des manchons réducteurs (voir page 56 pour commander)�

Contacts
Jauge

Mil-W-5086
Section
(mm2)

Diameter in mm / Diamètre en mm

on conductor / sur âme on insulator / sur isolant

Type Size  / Taille ø in mm min� max� min� max�

Solder / A souder
20 1 22 to 18 0.38-0.93 - 1�3 1.2 2.4

16 1.57 20 to 14 0.60-1.91 - 1�6 1�6 2.8

Crimp / A sertir
20 1 24* to 18 0.22*-0.93 0�6 1�3 1.2 2.4

16 1.57 22 to 14 0.38-1.91 - 1�6 1�6 2.8
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PT/451
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HOW TO ORDER - NFL 54125 Designation: 451
Solder, Crimp, PCB, Wire wrap versions. Connector with rear accessory

451 Series    451 00 EC 12 10 P - - 50 -
Shell type:
00:  Square flange receptacle with rear accessory possibility
01:  Inline receptacle
02: Square flange receptacle without rear accessory possibility
06: Straight plug
36:  Straight plug with grounding ring for braid clamping backshell
07: Jam nut receptacle
08: Right angled plug
09:  Square flange receptacle with locking ring

Service class and rear accessory capability: 

Solder version: 
A:  Intermediate backshell 
Exception for 451 07: no rear accessory 
E: Backnut
Exception for 451 02 and 451 09: no rear accessory 
A+PG: PG backshell (see «rear accessory particularity» for the description)
AC:  Cable clamp backshell delivered without grommet
EC: Cable clamp delivered with grommet
J: Sealing gland backshell - IP68
T: Backnut for heatshrink moulded piece
P:  Backshell for potting
G:  Braid clamping backshell
EK(x)*:  Immersion proof sealing gland backshell with strong cable grip
KM(x)*:  Rain proof sealing gland backshell with strong cable grip and earth line

Crimp version: 
R: Backnut
Exception for 451 02: no rear accessory
R+PG: PG backshell (see «rear accessory particularity» for the description)
RA: Intermediate backshell 
RC: Cable clamp backshell
RT: Backnut for heatshrink moulded piece
RP: Backshell for potting
RG: Braid clamping backshell
SK(x)*:  Immersion proof sealing gland backshell with strong cable grip

Other versions:
Y/YS/GS: PCB version (see page 38)
MW: Wire wrap version (see page 39)
Blank: for through bulkhead receptacle

Shell size: 8/10/12/14/16/18/20/22/24

Contact insert arrangement: See page 10 and 11

Contact type: 
P: Pin 
S: Socket
PS: For through bulkhead receptacle

Coding / Insert alternate positioning: 
Blank for normal or W, X, Y, Z (see coding system page 9)

Rear accessory particularity: 
PG: Straight adaptor terminated by a PG type plastic sealing gland

50: Obligatory suffix

Shell finish:
Blank for standard olive drab cadmium.
01: Bright cadmium
02: Black anodised - ROHS compliant
70: Electroless nickel - ROHS compliant

*: Replace «x» after EK, KM or SK by the number of the corresponding gasket (refer to end of page 34).
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PT/451

Cross references chart / Tableau d’équivalence

AMPHENOL
PT designation

BNAE NF. L54125
451 designation

NFC 93422
HE301 designation

MIL-DTL-26482 
Series I

VG 95328

PT00A xx-xx x* 45100A xx-xx x* 50  HE301B00A xx-xx x* 1A

PT00A xx-xx x* SR 45100AC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00AC xx-xx x* 1A

PT00A xx-xx x* PG 45100A xx-xx x* PG 50

PT00E xx-xx x* 45100E xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00E xx-xx x* 1A MS3110E xx-xx x*

PT00E xx-xx x* SR 45100EC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00EC xx-xx x* 1A MS3110F xx-xx x*

PT00E xx-xx x* J                                                                                                           45100T xx-xx x* 50

PT00P xx-xx x* 45100P xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00P xx-xx x* 1A MS3110P xx-xx x*

PT00W xx-xx x* 45100J xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00J xx-xx x* 1A

PT00SE xx-xx x* 45100R xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00R xx-xx x* 1A MS3120E xx-xx x* VG 95328A xx-xx x*

PT00SE xx-xx x*  SR 45100RC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00RC xx-xx x* 1A MS3120F xx-xx x* VG 95328B xx-xx x*

PT00SE xx-xx x* J 45100RT xx-xx x* 50

PT00SP xx-xx x* 45100RP xx-xx x* 50 HE301B00RP xx-xx x* 1A MS3120P xx-xx x*

PT00SE xx-xx x* SQ 45100RG xx-xx x* 50 VG 95328R xx-xx x*

PT01A xx-xx x* 45101A xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01A xx-xx x* 1A

PT01A xx-xx x* SR 45101AC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01AC xx-xx x* 1A

PT01A xx-xx x* PG 45101A xx-xx x* PG50

PT01E xx-xx x* 45101E xx-xx x* 50  HE301B01E xx-xx x* 1A MS3111E xx-xx x *

PT01E xx-xx x* SR 45101EC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01EC xx-xx x* 1A MS3111F xx-xx x *

PT01E xx-xx x* J 45101T xx-xx x* 50

PT01EK (x)  xx-xx x* 45101EK (x) xx-xx x* 50

PT01KM (x)  xx-xx x* 45101KM (x) xx-xx x* 50

PT01P xx-xx x* 45101P xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01P xx-xx x* 1A MS3111P xx-xx x *

PT01W xx-xx x* 45101J xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01J xx-xx x* 1A

PT01SE xx-xx x* 45101R xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01R xx-xx x* 1A MS3121E xx-xx x *

PT01SE xx-xx x* SR 45101RC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01RC xx-xx x* 1A MS3121F xx-xx x *

PT01SE xx-xx x* J 45101RT xx-xx x* 50

PT01SK (x) xx-xx x* 45101SK (x) xx-xx x* 50

PT01SP xx-xx x* 45101RP xx-xx x* 50 HE301B01RP xx-xx x* 1A MS3121P xx-xx x *

PTIH xx-xx x*

PT02A xx-xx x* 45102Exx-xx x* 50 HE301B02Exx-xx x* 1A MS3112E xx-xx x * VG 95328H xx-xx x*

PT02C xx-xx x* 

PT02E xx-xx x* 45102Exx-xx x* 50 HE301B02Exx-xx x* 1A MS3112E xx-xx x * VG 95328H xx-xx x*

PT02SE xx-xx x* 45102Rxx-xx x* 50 HE301B02R xx-xx x* 1A MS3122E xx-xx x * VG 95328C xx-xx x*

PT02H xx-xx x* 

PT02MW xx-xx x* 45102MW xx-xx x* 50

PT02Y xx-xx x* 45102Y xx-xx x* 50

PT02YS xx-xx x* 45102YS xx-xx x* 50

PT02GS xx-xx x* 45102GS xx-xx x* 50
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PT/451 PT/451

AMPHENOL
PT designation

BNAE NF. L54125
451 designation

NFC 93422
HE301 designation

MIL-DTL-26482 
Series I

VG 95328

PT06A xx-xx x* 45106A xx-xx x* 50  HE301B06A xx-xx x* 1A

PT06A xx-xx x* SR 45106ACxx-xx x* 50 HE301B06AC xx-xx x* 1A

PT06A xx-xx x* PG 45106Axx-xx x* PG 50

PT006E xx-xx x* 45106Exx-xx x* 50 HE301B06E xx-xx x* 1A MS3116E xx-xx x*

PT06E xx-xx x* SR 45106ECxx-xx x* 50 HE301B06EC xx-xx x* 1A MS3116F xx-xx x*

PT06E xx-xx x* J                                                                                                           45106Txx-xx x* 50

PT06EK (x) xx-xx x* 45106EK(x)xx-xx x* 50

PT06KM (x) xx-xx x* 45106KM(x)xx-xx x* 50

PT06G xx-xx x* 

PT06P xx-xx x* 45106P xx-xx x* 50 HE301B06P xx-xx x* 1A MS3116P xx-xx x*

PT06W xx-xx x* 45106J xx-xx x* 50 HE301B06J xx-xx x* 1A

PT06SE xx-xx x* 45106R xx-xx x* 50 HE301B06R xx-xx x* 1A MS3126E xx-xx x*

PT06SE xx-xx x* SR 45106RC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B06RC xx-xx x* 1A MS3126F xx-xx x* VG 95328K xx-xx x*

PT06SE xx-xx x* J 45106RT xx-xx x* 50 VG 95328J xx-xx x*

PT06SK (x) xx-xx x* 45106SK xx-xx x* 50

PT06SP xx-xx x* 45106RP xx-xx x* 50 HE301B06RP xx-xx x* 1A MS3126P xx-xx x*

PTG06SE xx-xx x* SQ 45136RG xx-xx x* 50 VG 95328M xx-xx x*

PT07A xx-xx x* 45107A xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07A xx-xx x* 1A

PT07A xx-xx x* SR 45107AC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07AC xx-xx x* 1A

PT07C xx-xx x*

PT07E xx-xx x* 45107E xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07E xx-xx x* 1A MS3114E xx-xx x*

PT07E xx-xx x* SR 45107EC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07EC xx-xx x* 1A MS3114F xx-xx x*

PT07P xx-xx x* 45107P xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07P xx-xx x* 1A MS3114P xx-xx x*

PT07SE xx-xx x* 45107R xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07R xx-xx x* 1A MS3124E xx-xx x* VG 95328D xx-xx x*

PT07SE xx-xx x* SR 45107RC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07RC xx-xx x* 1A MS3124F xx-xx x* VG 95328E xx-xx x*

PT07SP xx-xx x* 45107RP xx-xx x* 50 HE301B07RP xx-xx x* 1A MS3124P xx-xx x*

PT07SE xx-xx x* SQ 45107RG xx-xx x* 50 VG 95328T xx-xx x*

PT07H xx-xx x* 

PT07MW xx-xx x* 45107MW xx-xx x* 50

PT07Y xx-xx x* 45107Y xx-xx x* 50

PT07YS xx-xx x* 45107YS xx-xx x* 50

PT07GS xx-xx x* 45107GS xx-xx x* 50

PT08E xx-xx x* SR 45108EC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B08EC xx-xx x* 1A

PT08P xx-xx x* 45108P xx-xx x* 50 HE301B08P xx-xx x* 1A

PT08SE xx-xx x* SR 45108RC xx-xx x* 50 HE301B08RC xx-xx x* 1A

PT09A xx-xx x* 45109E xx-xx x* 50

PTB xx-xx x* 

xx - xx  x  *
Shell size / Taille du boîtier Insert alternate positioning / Orientation de l'isolant

Contact style / Type de contactInsert arrangement / Arrangement de contact
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Solder / A souder PT02A / PT02E / PT02C 45102E VG95328H

Crimp / A sertir PT02SE 45102R VG95328C

Shell size
Taille du boîtier K max. L1 max. 

Solder / Souder
L2 max. 

Crimp / Sertir M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T
± 0.1

8 1.57 22.6 32.3 10.95 12.01 11�4 15.09 20.6 3.2
10 1.57 22.6 32.3 10.95 14.99 14�6 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 1.57 22.6 32.3 10.95 19.05 17.8 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 1.57 22.6 32.3 10.95 22.23 20.9 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 1.57 22.6 32.3 10.95 25.40 24.1 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 1.57 22.6 32.3 10.95 28.58 27.3 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 2.39 28.1 33.9 14.12 31.75 30.5 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 2.39 28.1 33.9 14.12 34.93 33�6 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 2.39 28.1 35.4 14.96 38.10 36.8 34.93 42.9 3�73

Square flange receptacle without rear accessory possibility.
Embase à collerette carrée sans possibilité de raccord�

Square flange receptacle 02 type 
Embase carrée type 02

Square flange receptacle 00 type 
Embase carrée type 00

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�

PT/451
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
 DIMENSIONS GÉNÉRALES

Solder / A souder PT00A 45100A

Crimp / A sertir - 45100RA

Shell size
Taille du 
boîtier

K max.
L max.

M Ø N
Ø P max.

R S Ø T
± 0.1

U Thread (class 2A)
Filetage U (classe 2A)

A RA A RA A type (solder) RA type (crimp)
8 1.57 34�3 41.5 10.95 12.01 14,7 13.9 15.09 20.6 3.2 0.5000-28UNEF 0.4375-28UNEF

10 1.57 34�3 41.5 10.95 14.99 17,9 17�1 18.26 23.8 3.2 0.6250-24UNEF 0.5625-24UNEF

12 1.57 34�3 41.5 10.95 19.05 20.9 20.3 20.62 26.2 3.2 0.7500-20UNEF 0.6875-24UNEF

14 1.57 34�3 41.5 10.95 22.23 24.3 23.3 23.01 28.6 3.2 0.8750-20UNEF 0.8125-20UNEF

16 1.57 34�3 41.5 10.95 25.40 27.3 26.5 24.61 31�0 3.2 1.0000-20UNEF 0.9375-20UNEF

18 1.57 34�3 41.5 10.95 28.58 30�6 29.5 26.97 33�3 3.2 1.1875-18UNEF 1.0625-18UNEF

20 2.39 40�7 45.0 14.12 31.75 33.5 32.7 29.36 36.5 3.2 1.1875-18UNEF 1.1875-18UNEF

22 2.39 40�7 45.0 14.12 34.93 36.8 36�0 31.75 39.7 3.2 1.4375-18UNEF 1.3125-18UNEF

24 2.39 42.3 46.5 14.96 38.10 40�0 39.2 34.93 42.9 3�73 1.4375-18UNEF 1.4375-18UNEF

all dimensions are in mm

Square flange receptacle with intermediate backshell.
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord intermédiaire�

A type (solder)
Type A (à souder)

RA type (crimp)
Type RA (à sertir)

Crimp / A sertir Solder / A souder
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Solder / A souder PT00A (SR) / PT00E (SR) 45100AC / 45100EC -

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE (SR) 45100RC VG95328B

Shell size
Taille du boîtier ØH K max. L max. M ØN P max. R S ØT

± 0.1

8 3.2 1.57 49.0 10.95 12.01 19.3 15.09 20.6 3.2

10 4.8 1.57 49.0 10.95 14.99 20.8 18.26 23.8 3.2

12 7.9 1.57 49.0 10.95 19.05 24.0 20.62 26.2 3.2

14 9.5 1.57 49.0 10.95 22.23 27.2 23.01 28.6 3.2

16 12.7 1.57 52.4 10.95 25.40 28.8 24.61 31�0 3.2

18 15.9 1.57 52.4 10.95 28.58 35.1 26.97 33�3 3.2

20 15.9 2.39 54.8 14.12 31.75 35.1 29.36 36.5 3.2

22 19.1 2.39 54.8 14.12 34.93 39.9 31.75 39.7 3.2

24 20.3 2.39 56.4 14.96 38.10 42.3 34.93 42.9 3�73

Note: for the version without grommet A + SR (PT) or AC (451), use the nylon ring delivered with the cable clamp to screw your 
backshell at the rear of the receptacle.
Pour la version sans serre-fil A + SR (PT) ou AC (451), utiliser la bague en nylon livrée avec le serre-câble pour visser votre raccord à l’arrière 
de l’embase�

Square flange receptacle with cable clamp backshell. 
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord serre-câble�

PT/451 PT/451

all dimensions are in mm

Solder / A souder PT00E 45100E -

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE 45100R VG95328A

Square flange receptacle with grommet backnut.
Embase à collerette carrée avec écrou serre-fils�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K max. L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1

8 9.3 1.57 32.7 10.95 12.01 13.9 15.09 20.6 3.2
10 12.3 1.57 32.7 10.95 14.99 17�1 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 15.2 1.57 32.7 10.95 19.05 20.3 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 18.5 1.57 32.7 10.95 22.23 23.3 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 21.7 1.57 32.7 10.95 25.40 26.5 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 24.2 1.57 32.7 10.95 28.58 29.5 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 27.4 2.39 34.2 14.12 31.75 32.7 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 30�6 2.39 34.2 14.12 34.93 36�0 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 33.8 2.39 35.8 14.96 38.10 39.2 34.93 42.9 3�73

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�
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Solder / A souder PT00A (SR) / PT00E (SR) 45100AC / 45100EC -

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE (SR) 45100RC VG95328B

Shell size
Taille du boîtier ØH K max. L max. M ØN P max. R S ØT

± 0.1

8 3.2 1.57 49.0 10.95 12.01 19.3 15.09 20.6 3.2

10 4.8 1.57 49.0 10.95 14.99 20.8 18.26 23.8 3.2

12 7.9 1.57 49.0 10.95 19.05 24.0 20.62 26.2 3.2

14 9.5 1.57 49.0 10.95 22.23 27.2 23.01 28.6 3.2

16 12.7 1.57 52.4 10.95 25.40 28.8 24.61 31�0 3.2

18 15.9 1.57 52.4 10.95 28.58 35.1 26.97 33�3 3.2

20 15.9 2.39 54.8 14.12 31.75 35.1 29.36 36.5 3.2

22 19.1 2.39 54.8 14.12 34.93 39.9 31.75 39.7 3.2

24 20.3 2.39 56.4 14.96 38.10 42.3 34.93 42.9 3�73

Note: for the version without grommet A + SR (PT) or AC (451), use the nylon ring delivered with the cable clamp to screw your 
backshell at the rear of the receptacle.
Pour la version sans serre-fil A + SR (PT) ou AC (451), utiliser la bague en nylon livrée avec le serre-câble pour visser votre raccord à l’arrière 
de l’embase�

Square flange receptacle with cable clamp backshell. 
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord serre-câble�

PT/451 PT/451

all dimensions are in mm

Solder / A souder PT00E 45100E -

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE 45100R VG95328A

Square flange receptacle with grommet backnut.
Embase à collerette carrée avec écrou serre-fils�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K max. L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1

8 9.3 1.57 32.7 10.95 12.01 13.9 15.09 20.6 3.2
10 12.3 1.57 32.7 10.95 14.99 17�1 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 15.2 1.57 32.7 10.95 19.05 20.3 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 18.5 1.57 32.7 10.95 22.23 23.3 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 21.7 1.57 32.7 10.95 25.40 26.5 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 24.2 1.57 32.7 10.95 28.58 29.5 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 27.4 2.39 34.2 14.12 31.75 32.7 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 30�6 2.39 34.2 14.12 34.93 36�0 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 33.8 2.39 35.8 14.96 38.10 39.2 34.93 42.9 3�73

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT00 W 45100J

Crimp / A sertir - -

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H
K max. L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1min. max.
8 4�3 5.8 1.57 40.8 10.95 12.01 13�6 15.09 20.6 3.2

10 5.2 7.9 1.57 41.8 10.95 14.99 16.8 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 8.6 11.2 1.57 45.4 10.95 19.05 20.3 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 10�6 13�7 1.57 50.3 10.95 22.23 23.6 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 14�0 15.6 1.57 55.8 10.95 25.40 26.8 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 15.2 17�1 1.57 61�6 10.95 28.58 30�0 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 16�1 19.0 2.39 72.7 14.12 31.75 33�3 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 17�0 21.5 2.39 76.8 14.12 34.93 36.5 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 18.8 22.7 2.39 82.5 14.96 38.10 39.7 34.93 42.9 3�73

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H  K max. L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1

8 15.6 1.57 35.0 10.95 12.01 15.4 15.09 20.6 3.2
10 18.4 1.57 35.0 10.95 14.99 18.6 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 23.7 1.57 35.0 10.95 19.05 21.8 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 24.5 1.57 35.0 10.95 22.23 25.0 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 29.8 1.57 37.5 10.95 25.40 28.2 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 32.0 1.57 37.5 10.95 28.58 31�3 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 36�1 2.39 47.5 14.12 31.75 34.5 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 38.5 2.39 47.5 14.12 34.93 37�7 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 41.5 2.39 47.5 14.96 38.10 40.9 34.93 42.9 3�73

Square flange receptacle with metal sealing gland backshell.
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord presse-étoupe métallique�

Solder / A souder PT00E (J) 45100T

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE (J) 45100RT

Square flange receptacle with backnut for heatshrink moulded 
piece�
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord pour pièce moulée      
thermorétractable� 

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT00 W 45100J

Crimp / A sertir - -

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H
K max. L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1min. max.
8 4�3 5.8 1.57 40.8 10.95 12.01 13�6 15.09 20.6 3.2

10 5.2 7.9 1.57 41.8 10.95 14.99 16.8 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 8.6 11.2 1.57 45.4 10.95 19.05 20.3 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 10�6 13�7 1.57 50.3 10.95 22.23 23.6 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 14�0 15.6 1.57 55.8 10.95 25.40 26.8 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 15.2 17�1 1.57 61�6 10.95 28.58 30�0 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 16�1 19.0 2.39 72.7 14.12 31.75 33�3 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 17�0 21.5 2.39 76.8 14.12 34.93 36.5 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 18.8 22.7 2.39 82.5 14.96 38.10 39.7 34.93 42.9 3�73

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H  K max. L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1

8 15.6 1.57 35.0 10.95 12.01 15.4 15.09 20.6 3.2
10 18.4 1.57 35.0 10.95 14.99 18.6 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 23.7 1.57 35.0 10.95 19.05 21.8 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 24.5 1.57 35.0 10.95 22.23 25.0 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 29.8 1.57 37.5 10.95 25.40 28.2 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 32.0 1.57 37.5 10.95 28.58 31�3 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 36�1 2.39 47.5 14.12 31.75 34.5 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 38.5 2.39 47.5 14.12 34.93 37�7 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 41.5 2.39 47.5 14.96 38.10 40.9 34.93 42.9 3�73

Square flange receptacle with metal sealing gland backshell.
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord presse-étoupe métallique�

Solder / A souder PT00E (J) 45100T

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE (J) 45100RT

Square flange receptacle with backnut for heatshrink moulded 
piece�
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord pour pièce moulée      
thermorétractable� 

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451 PT/451

Solder / A souder PT00P 45100P

Crimp / A sertir PT00SP 45100RP

Solder / A souder PT00E (SQ) 45100G -

Crimp / A sertir PT00SE (SQ) 45100RG VG95328R

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K max.

L max.
M Ø N Ø P max. R S Ø T

± 0.1Solder Crimp
8 8.3 1.57 32 44 10.95 12.01 14.9 15.09 20.6 3.2

10 11�3 1.57 32 44 10.95 14.99 18.1 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 14.2 1.57 32 44 10.95 19.05 21.3 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 17�3 1.57 32 44 10.95 22.23 24.5 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 20.5 1.57 32 44 10.95 25.40 27.7 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 23.1 1.57 32 44 10.95 28.58 30.8 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 26.3 2.39 36 48 14.12 31.75 34�0 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 29.4 2.39 36 48 14.12 34.93 37.2 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 32.6 2.39 37 49 14.96 38.10 40�3 34.93 42.9 3�73

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N Ø P PP R S Ø T

± 0.1

8 6�7 1.57 53 10.95 12.01 20 16.8 15.09 20.6 3.2
10 9.2 1.57 53 10.95 14.99 24 20.8 18.26 23.8 3.2
12 12.2 1.57 54 10.95 19.05 26 22.8 20.62 26.2 3.2
14 15.2 1.57 54 10.95 22.23 29 25.8 23.01 28.6 3.2
16 18.3 1.57 54 10.95 25.40 32 28.8 24.61 31�0 3.2
18 20.0 1.57 54 10.95 28.58 35 31.8 26.97 33�3 3.2
20 23.0 2.39 58 14.12 31.75 38 35.8 29.36 36.5 3.2
22 26.0 2.39 58 14.12 34.93 42 38.8 31.75 39.7 3.2
24 28.8 2.39 60 14.96 38.10 45 41.8 34.93 42.9 3�73

Square flange receptacle with straight backshell for potting.
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord pour potting�

Square flange receptacle with  SQ braid clamping backshell
Embase à collerette carrée avec raccord SQ pour reprise de tresse 

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�

SQ backshell description: see page 35
Description du raccord SQ : Voir page 35

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451

Inline receptacle 01 type 
Prolongateur type 01

Solder / A souder PT01A 45101A

Crimp / A sertir - 45101RA

Solder / A souder PT01E 45101E

Crimp / A sertir PT01SE 45101R

Shell size
Taille du boîtier K

L max
M Ø N

Ø P
Ø R S

U Thread (class 2A)
Filetage U (classe 2A)

A RA A RA A type (solder) RA type (crimp)
8 2.4 34�3 41.5 10�16 12.01 14,7 13.9 23.8 20.6 0.5000-28UNEF 0.4375-28UNEF

10 2.4 34�3 41.5 10�16 14.99 17,9 17�1 27.0 23.8 0.6250-24UNEF 0.5625-24UNEF
12 2.4 34�3 41.5 10�16 19.05 20.9 20.3 29.4 26.2 0.7500-20UNEF 0.6875-24UNEF
14 2.4 34�3 41.5 10�16 22.23 24.3 23.3 31.8 28.6 0.8750-20UNEF 0.8125-20UNEF
16 2.4 34�3 41.5 10�16 25.40 27.3 26.5 34�1 31�0 1.0000-20UNEF 0.9375-20UNEF
18 2.4 34�3 41.5 10�16 28.58 30�6 29.5 36.5 33�3 1.1875-18UNEF 1.0625-18UNEF
20 2.9 40�7 45.0 13.59 31.75 33.5 32.7 39.7 36.5 1.1875-18UNEF 1.1875-18UNEF
22 2.9 40�7 45.0 13.59 34.93 36.8 36�0 42.9 39.7 1.4375-18UNEF 1.3125-18UNEF
24 2.9 42.3 46.5 14�43 38.10 40�0 39.2 46�0 42.9 1.4375-18UNEF 1.4375-18UNEF

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N Ø P max. Ø R S

8 9.3 2.4 32.7 10�16 12.01 13.9 23.8 20.6
10 12.3 2.4 32.7 10�16 14.99 17�1 27.0 23.8
12 15.2 2.4 32.7 10�16 19.05 20.3 29.4 26.2
14 18.5 2.4 32.7 10�16 22.23 23.3 31.8 28.6
16 21.7 2.4 32.7 10�16 25.40 26.5 34�1 31�0
18 24.2 2.4 32.7 10�16 28.58 29.5 36.5 33�3
20 27.4 2.9 34.2 13.59 31.75 32.7 39.7 36.5
22 30�6 2.9 34.2 13.59 34.93 36�0 42.9 39.7
24 33.8 2.9 35.8 14�43 38.10 39.2 46�0 42.9

Inline receptacle with intermediate backshell.
Prolongateur avec raccord intermédiaire�

Inline receptacle with grommet backnut.
Prolongateur avec écrou serre-fils�

A type (solder)
Type A (à souder)

RA type (crimp)
Type RA (à sertir)

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451 PT/451

Solder / A souder PT01A (SR) / PT01E (SR) 45101AC / 45101EC

Crimp / A sertir PT01SE (SR) 45101RC

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N P max. Ø R S

8 3.2 2.4 49.0 10�16 12.01 19.3 23.8 20.6

10 4.8 2.4 49.0 10�16 14.99 20.8 27.0 23.8

12 7.9 2.4 49.0 10�16 19.05 24.0 29.4 26.2

14 9.5 2.4 49.0 10�16 22.23 27.2 31.8 28.6

16 12.7 2.4 52.4 10�16 25.40 28.8 34�1 31�0

18 15.9 2.4 52.4 10�16 28.58 35.1 36.5 33�3

20 15.9 2.9 54.8 13.59 31.75 35.1 39.7 36.5

22 19.1 2.9 54.8 13.59 34.93 39.9 42.9 39.7

24 20.3 2.9 56.4 14�43 38.10 42.3 46�0 42.9

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H
K L max. M Ø N Ø P max. Ø R S

min. max.
8 4�3 5.8 2.4 40.8 10�16 12.01 13�6 23.8 20.6

10 5.2 7.9 2.4 41.8 10�16 14.99 16.8 27.0 23.8
12 8.6 11.2 2.4 45.4 10�16 19.05 20.3 29.4 26.2
14 10�6 13�7 2.4 50.3 10�16 22.23 23.6 31.8 28.6
16 14�0 15.6 2.4 55.8 10�16 25.40 26.8 34�1 31�0
18 15.2 17�1 2.4 61�6 10�16 28.58 30�0 36.5 33�3
20 16�1 19.0 2.9 72.7 13.59 31.75 33�3 39.7 36.5
22 17�0 21.5 2.9 76.8 13.59 34.93 36.5 42.9 39.7
24 18.8 22.7 2.9 82.5 14�43 38.10 39.7 46�0 42.9

Inline receptacle with cable clamp backshell.
Prolongateur avec raccord serre câble�  

Solder / A souder PT01W 45101J

Crimp / A sertir - -

Inline receptacle with metal sealing gland backshell.
Prolongateur avec raccord presse-étoupe métallique�  

Note: for the version without grommet A + SR (PT) or AC (451), use the nylon ring delivered with the cable clamp to screw your 
backshell at the rear of the receptacle.
Pour la version sans serre-fil A + SR (PT) ou AC (451), utiliser la bague en nylon livrée avec le serre-câble pour visser votre raccord à l’arrière 
de l’embase�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT01A (PG) 45101A (PG)

Crimp / A sertir PT01SE (PG) 45101R (PG)

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H
min-max K L max. M Ø N Ø P max. PG PP Ø R S

8 2.5 - 6.5 2.4 75.5 10�16 12.01 16�6 PG7 15 23.8 20.6
10 3.5 - 8 2.4 79.5 10�16 14.99 19.5 PG9 19 27.0 23.8
12 4 - 10 2.4 81.5 10�16 19.05 22.8 PG11 22 29.4 26.2
14 5 - 12 2.4 88.5 10�16 22.23 25.8 PG13.5 24 31.8 28.6
16 9 - 14 2.4 90.5 10�16 25.40 28.9 PG16 27 34�1 31�0
18 9 - 14 2.4 95.5 10�16 28.58 32.0 PG16 27 36.5 33�3
20 9 - 14 2.9 101 13.59 31.75 35.2 PG16 27 39.7 36.5
22 13 - 18 2.9 110 13.59 34.93 38.3 PG21 33 42.9 39.7
24 13 - 18 2.9 111.5 14�43 38.10 41�6 PG21 33 46�0 42.9

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H max. K Lmax. M Ø N Ø P max. Ø R S

8 15.6 2.4 35.0 10�16 12.01 15.4 23.8 20.6
10 18.4 2.4 35.0 10�16 14.99 18.6 27.0 23.8
12 23.7 2.4 35.0 10�16 19.05 21.8 29.4 26.2
14 24.5 2.4 35.0 10�16 22.23 25.0 31.8 28.6
16 29.8 2.4 37.5 10�16 25.40 28.2 34�1 31�0
18 32.0 2.4 37.5 10�16 28.58 31�3 36.5 33�3
20 36�1 2.9 47.5 13.59 31.75 34.5 39.7 36.5
22 38.5 2.9 47.5 13.59 34.93 37�7 42.9 39.7

24 41.5 2.9 47.5 14�43 38.10 40.9 46�0 42.9

Inline receptacle with straight adaptor terminated by a PG 
type plastic sealing gland�
Prolongateur avec raccord intermédiaire raccordé à un presse-
étoupe plastique type PG�

Solder / A souder PT01E (J) 45101T

Crimp / A sertir PT01SE (J) 45101RT

Inline receptacle with backnut for heatshrink moulded piece.
Prolongateur avec raccord pour pièce moulée thermorétractable�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451 PT/451

Solder / A souder PT01P 45101P

Crimp / A sertir PT01SP 45101RP

Solder / A souder PT01EK / PT01KM 45101EK / 45101KM

Crimp / A sertir PT01SK 45101SK

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K

L max.
M Ø N Ø P max. Ø R S

Solder Crimp
8 8.3 2.4 32 44 10�16 12.01 14.9 23.8 20.6

10 11�3 2.4 32 44 10�16 14.99 18.1 27.0 23.8
12 14.2 2.4 32 44 10�16 19.05 21.3 29.4 26.2
14 17�3 2.4 32 44 10�16 22.23 24.5 31.8 28.6
16 20.5 2.4 32 44 10�16 25.40 27.7 34�1 31�0
18 23.1 2.4 32 44 10�16 28.58 30.8 36.5 33�3
20 26.3 2.9 36 48 13.59 31.75 34�0 39.7 36.5
22 29.4 2.9 36 48 13.59 34.93 37.2 42.9 39.7
24 32.6 2.9 37 49 14�43 38.10 40�3 46�0 42.9

Shell size
Taille du boîtier K

L max.
M Ø N Ø P max. Ø R S

EK type KM/SK type
8 2.4 71.5 81.5 10�16 12.01 17�0 23.8 20.6

10 2.4 71.5 81.5 10�16 14.99 19.0 27.0 23.8
12 2.4 71.5 81.5 10�16 19.05 25.0 29.4 26.2
14 2.4 79.5 94.5 10�16 22.23 27.0 31.8 28.6
16 2.4 79.5 94.5 10�16 25.40 28.5 34�1 31�0
18 2.4 79.5 94.5 10�16 28.58 31.5 36.5 33�3
20 2.9 91.5 107 13.59 31.75 34.5 39.7 36.5
22 2.9 94 109.5 13.59 34.93 34.5 42.9 39.7
24 2.9 95 110 14�43 38.10 36�0 46�0 42.9

Inline receptacle with straight backshell for potting.
Prolongateur avec raccord pour potting�

Inline receptacle with rain proof or immersion proof sealing 
gland backshell with strong grip.   
Prolongateur avec raccord presse-étoupe étanche au ruisselle-
ment ou à l’immersion�

all dimensions are in mm

Please refer to end of page 34 for dimension H depending on the gasket number.
Veuillez vous référer au bas de la page 34 pour la dimension H selon le numéro de joint utilisé�
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT01E (SQ) 45101G

Crimp / A sertir PT01SE (SQ) 45101RG

Inline receptacle with SQ braid clamping backshell.
Prolongateur avec raccord SQ pour reprise de tresse�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N Ø P PP Ø R S

8 6�7 2.4 53 10�16 12.01 20 16.8 23.8 20.6
10 9.2 2.4 53 10�16 14.99 24 20.8 27.0 23.8
12 12.2 2.4 54 10�16 19.05 26 22.8 29.4 26.2
14 15.2 2.4 54 10�16 22.23 29 25.8 31.8 28.6
16 18.3 2.4 54 10�16 25.40 32 28.8 34�1 31�0
18 20.0 2.4 54 10�16 28.58 35 31.8 36.5 33�3
20 23.0 2.9 58 13.59 31.75 38 35.8 39.7 36.5
22 26.0 2.9 58 13.59 34.93 42 38.8 42.9 39.7
24 28.8 2.9 60 14�43 38.10 45 41.8 46�0 42.9

Shell size
Taille du boîtier K L max. M Ø N R S

8 3.2 23.0 17�7 12.01 19 23.8
10 3.2 23.0 17�7 14.99 22 27.0
12 3.2 23.0 17�7 19.05 27 31.8
14 3.2 23.0 17�7 22.23 30 34.9
16 3.2 23.0 17�7 25.40 33 38.1
18 3.2 23.0 17�7 28.58 37 41�3
20 4�0 29.0 22.5 31.75 40 46�0
22 4�0 29.0 22.5 34.93 43 49.2
24 4�0 29.0 23.3 38.10 46 52.4

Jam nut receptacle 07 type 
Embase à écrou type 07

Solder / A souder PT07A / PT07C 45107A

Crimp / A sertir - -

Jam nut receptacle�
Embase à fixation par écrou�

all dimensions are in mm

SQ backshell description: see page 35
Description du raccord SQ : Voir page 35

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�
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PT/451 PT/451

Solder / A souder PT07E 45107E -

Crimp / A sertir PT07SE 45107R VG95328D

Jam nut receptacle with grommet backnut.
Embase à fixation par écrou avec écrou serre-fils�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N Ø P max. R S

8 16�4 3.2 35.0 17�7 12.01 18.5 19 23.8
10 19.6 3.2 35.0 17�7 14.99 21.6 22 27.0
12 22.6 3.2 35.0 17�7 19.05 24.8 27 31.8
14 25.8 3.2 35.0 17�7 22.23 28.0 30 34.9
16 28.8 3.2 35.0 17�7 25.40 31.2 33 38.1
18 32.0 3.2 35.0 17�7 28.58 34�3 37 41�3
20 38.2 4�0 41.2 22.5 31.75 38.3 40 46�0
22 41�4 4�0 41.2 22.5 34.93 41.5 43 49.2
24 44�4 4�0 42.8 23.3 38.10 44�7 46 52.4

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N P max. R S

8 3.2 3.2 49.5 17�7 12.01 19.3 19 23.8
10 4.8 3.2 49.5 17�7 14.99 20.8 22 27.0
12 7.9 3.2 50.0 17�7 19.05 24.0 27 31.8
14 9.5 3.2 50.0 17�7 22.23 27.2 30 34.9
16 12.7 3.2 52.6 17�7 25.40 28.8 33 38.1
18 15.9 3.2 52.6 17�7 28.58 35.1 37 41�3
20 15.9 4�0 56.5 22.5 31.75 35.1 40 46�0
22 19.1 4�0 56.5 22.5 34.93 39.9 43 49.2
24 20.3 4�0 58.2 23.3 38.10 42.3 46 52.5

Solder / A souder PT07E (SR) 45107EC -

Crimp / A sertir PT07SE (SR) 45107RC VG95328E

Jam nut receptacle with cable clamp backshell.
Embase à fixation par écrou avec raccord serre-câble�

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT07P 45107P

Crimp / A sertir PT07SP 45107RP

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K

L max.
M Ø N Ø P max. R S

Solder Crimp
8 8.3 3.2 34.5 39.9 17�7 12.01 14.9 19 25.8

10 11�3 3.2 34.5 39.9 17�7 14.99 18.1 22 27.0
12 14.2 3.2 34.5 39.9 17�7 19.05 21.3 27 31.8
14 17�3 3.2 34.5 39.9 17�7 22.23 24.5 30 34.9
16 20.5 3.2 34.5 39.9 17�7 25.40 27.7 33 38.1
18 23.1 3.2 34.5 39.9 17�7 28.58 30.8 37 41�3
20 26.3 4�0 42.0 47�1 22.5 31.75 34�0 40 46�0
22 29.4 4�0 42.0 47�1 22.5 34.93 37.2 43 49.2
24 32.6 4�0 42.7 47.9 23.3 38.10 40�3 46 52.4

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H K L max. M Ø N Ø P max. Ø PP R S

8 6�7 3.2 49.6 17�7 12.01 18.5 16 19 25.8
10 9.2 3.2 49.6 17�7 14.99 21.6 18 22 27.0
12 12.2 3.2 50.6 17�7 19.05 24.8 22 27 31.8
14 15.2 3.2 50.6 17�7 22.23 28.0 25 30 34.9
16 18.3 3.2 50.6 17�7 25.40 31.2 28 33 38.1
18 20.0 3.2 50.6 17�7 28.58 34�3 32 37 41�3
20 23.0 4�0 55.8 22.5 31.75 38.3 34 40 46�0
22 26.0 4�0 55.8 22.5 34.93 41.5 38 43 49.2
24 28.8 4�0 57.5 23.3 38.10 44�7 41 46 52.4

Jam nut receptacle with straight backshell for potting.
Embase à fixation par écrou avec raccord pour potting�

Solder / A souder - -

Crimp / A sertir PT07SE (SQ) 45107RG

Jam nut receptacle with SQ braid clamping backshell.
Embase à fixation par écrou avec raccord SQ pour reprise de tresse�

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness.
Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l'épaisseur des panneaux�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451 PT/451

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

L max. Ø P
Ø R

U Thread (class 2A)
Filetage U (classe 2A)

A RA A RA A type (solder) RA type (crimp)
8 34�3 41.5 14,7 13.9 18.6 0.5000-28 UNEF 0.4375-28 UNEF

10 34�3 41.5 17,9 17�1 21.4 0.6250-24 UNEF 0.5625-24 UNEF
12 34�3 41.5 20.9 20.3 25.8 0.7500-20 UNEF 0.6875-24 UNEF
14 34�3 41.5 24.3 23.3 29.0 0.8750-20 UNEF 0.8125-20 UNEF
16 34�3 41.5 27.3 26.5 32.2 1.0000-20 UNEF 0.9375-20 UNEF
18 34�3 41.5 30�6 29.5 34.9 1.1875-18 UNEF 1.0625-18 UNEF
20 40�7 45.0 33.5 32.7 38.5 1.1875-18 UNEF 1.1875-18 UNEF
22 40�7 45.0 36.8 36�0 41�7 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.3125-18 UNEF
24 42.3 46.5 40�0 39.2 44�7 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.4375-18 UNEF

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H L max. Ø P Ø R

8 9.3 33�0 13.9 18.6
10 12.3 33�0 17�1 21.4
12 15.2 33�0 20.3 25.8
14 18.5 33�0 23.3 29.0
16 21.7 33�0 26.5 32.2
18 24.2 33�0 29.5 34.9
20 27.4 33�0 32.7 38.5
22 30�6 33�0 36�0 41�7
24 33.8 34�0 39.2 44�7

Plug 06 type 
Fiche type 06

Solder / A souder PT06A 45106A

Crimp / A sertir - 45106RA

Straight plug with intermediate backshell.
Fiche droite avec raccord intermédiaire�

Solder / A souder PT06E 45106E

Crimp / A sertir PT06SE 45106R

Straight plug with grommet backnut�

Fiche droite avec écrou serre-fils�

all dimensions are in mm

A type (solder)
Type A (à souder)

RA type (crimp)
Type RA (à sertir)
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PT/451

Straight plug with cable clamp backshell�

Fiche droite avec raccord serre-câble�
Solder / A souder PT06A (SR) / PT06E (SR) 45106AC / 45106EC -

Crimp / A sertir PT06SE (SR) 45106RC VG95328K

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H L max. P max. Ø R

8 3.2 49.0 19.3 18.6
10 4.8 49.0 20.8 21.4
12 7.9 49.0 24.0 25.8
14 9.5 49.0 27.2 29.0
16 12.7 52.4 28.8 32.2
18 15.9 52.4 35.1 34.9
20 15.9 54.8 35.1 38.5
22 19.1 54.8 39.9 41�7
24 20.3 56.4 42.3 44�7

Solder / A souder PT06W 45106J

Crimp / A sertir - -

Straight plug with metal sealing gland backshell.
Fiche droite avec raccord presse-étoupe métallique�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H
L max. Ø P max. Ø R

min. max.
8 4�3 5.8 43�3 13�6 18.6

10 5.2 7.9 43�3 16.8 21.4
12 8.6 11.2 46.9 20.3 25.8
14 10�6 13�7 51.8 23.6 29.0
16 14�0 15.6 57.3 26.8 32.2
18 15.2 17�1 63�1 30�0 34.9
20 16�1 19.0 72.2 33�3 38.5
22 17�0 21.5 76.2 36.5 41�7
24 18.8 22.7 81.5 39.7 44�7

Note: for the version without grommet A + SR (PT) or AC (451), use the nylon ring delivered with the cable clamp to screw your 
backshell at the rear of the plug.
Pour la version sans serre-fil A + SR (PT) ou AC (451), utiliser la bague en nylon livrée avec le serre-câble pour visser votre raccord à      
l'arrière de la fiche�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451 PT/451

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H
L max. Ø P max. PG size PP Ø R

min max
8 2.5 6.5 51.2 16�6 PG 7 15 18.6

10 3.5 8 51.2 19.5 PG 9 19 21.4
12 4 10 51.2 22.8 PG 11 22 25.8
14 5 12 56.2 25.8 PG 13.5 24 29.0
16 9 14 56.2 28.9 PG 16 27 32.2
18 9 14 61.2 32.0 PG 16 27 34.9
20 9 14 65.2 35.2 PG 16 27 38.5
22 13 18 70.2 38.3 PG 21 33 41�7
24 13 18 70.2 41�6 PG 21 33 44�7

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø  H L max. Ø P max. Ø R

8 15.6 35.0 15.4 18.6
10 18.4 35.0 18.6 21.4
12 23.7 35.0 21.8 25.8
14 24.5 35.0 25.0 29.0
16 29.8 37.5 28.2 32.2
18 32.0 37.5 31�3 34.9
20 36�1 47.5 34.5 38.5
22 38.5 47.5 37�7 41�7
24 41.5 47.5 40.9 44�7

Solder / A souder PT06A (PG) 45106A (PG)

Crimp / A sertir PT06SE (PG) 45106R (PG)

Straight plug with adaptor terminated by a PG type plastic sealing 
gland�
Fiche droite avec raccord intermédiaire raccordé à un presse étoupe 
plastique type PG�

Solder / A souder PT06E (J) 45106T -

Crimp / A sertir PT06SE (J) 45106RT VG95328J

Straight plug with backnut for heatshrink moulded piece.
Fiche droite avec raccord pour pièce moulée thermoréctractable�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT06P 45106P

Crimp / A sertir PT06SP 45106RP

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H

L max.
Ø P Ø R

Solder Crimp
8 8.3 35 44 14.9 18.6

10 11�3 35 44 18.1 21.4
12 14.2 35 44 21.3 25.8
14 17�3 35 44 24.5 29.0
16 20.5 35 44 27.7 32.2
18 23.1 35 44 30.8 34.9
20 26.3 39 48 34�0 38.5
22 29.4 39 48 37.2 41�7
24 32.6 40 49 40�3 44�7

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

L max.
Ø P Ø R

EK type KM / SK type
8 71.5 81.5 17�0 18.6

10 71.5 81.5 19.0 21.4
12 71.5 81.5 25.0 25.8
14 79.5 94.5 27.0 29.0
16 79.5 94.5 28.5 32.2
18 79.5 94.5 31.5 34.9
20 91.5 105.0 34.5 38.5
22 94.0 107.5 34.5 41�7
24 94.5 108.0 36�0 44�7

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Ø H 
Acceptable cable  diameter / Diamètre de câble admissible

Gasket n° 1 / Joint n° 1 Gasket n° 2 / Joint n° 2 Gasket n° 3 / Joint n° 3
8 4.0 to 5.0 5.0 to 6.5

10 5.0 to 6.5 6.5 to 8.0
12 8.0 to 9.5  9.5 to 11.0
14 10.5 to 12.0 12.0 to 13.5 7.0 to 9.5
16 12.5 to 14.0 14.0 to 15.6
18 15.0 to 17.0 17.0 to 19.0 14 to 15.6
20 15.0 to 17.0 17.0 to 19.0 14 to 15.6
22 17.0 to 19.0 19.0 to 21.5
24 18.5 to 20.5 20.5 to 23.0

Straight plug with backshell for potting.
Fiche droite avec raccord pour potting�

Solder / A souder PT06EK / PT06KM 45106EK / 45106KM

Crimp / A sertir PT06SK 45106SK

Straight plug with rain proof or immersion proof sealing 
gland backshell.
Fiche droite avec raccord presse-étoupe étanche au ruisselle-
ment ou à l’immersion�

all dimensions are in mm
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PT/451 PT/451

Solder / A souder PTG06E (SQ) 45136G -

Crimp / A sertir PTG06SE (SQ) 45136RG VG95328M

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø H min. L max. Ø P PP Ø R

8 6�7 54 20 16.8 18.6
10 9.2 54 24 20.8 21.4
12 12.2 55 26 22.8 25.8
14 15.2 55 29 25.8 29.0
16 18.3 55 32 28.8 32.2
18 20.0 55 35 31.8 34.9
20 23.0 58 38 35.8 38.5
22 26.0 58 42 38.8 41�7
24 28.8 60 45 41.8 44�7

Straight plug with SQ braid clamping backshell.
Fiche droite avec raccord SQ pour reprise de tresse�

all dimensions are in mm

Raccord SQ (conforme à la norme VG95328) : 

 �  Compatible avec les versions à souder et à sertir, 
et avec les types de boîtier  00, 01, 07 et G06�

 � Excellent niveau de protection EMI�
 �  Raccord à reprise de tresse par un système de vissage� 
 �  Etanche lorsqu’il est équipé d’une pièce moulée 

thermorétractable droite ou coudée, telle que men-
tionnée page 57�

 � Facile à utiliser, aucun outil n’est nécessaire�

Veuillez nous consulter pour de plus amples renseigne-
ments sur le câblage�

SQ backshell (in accordance with VG95328 stan-
dard):

 �  Compatible with solder and crimp contact      
versions and with 00, 01, 07 & G06 shell types.    

 � High EMI-RFI protection level.
 � Clamping braid backshell by screwing system.    
 �  Sealed when equipped with straight or right 

angled heatshrink moulded pieces mentioned 
on page 57.

 � User friendly, no tooling required.

Please consult us for cabling information�

Plug with grounding ring G06  / 36 type
Fiche avec bague de blindage type G06 / 36
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PT/451

Solder / A souder PT06G -

Crimp / A sertir - -

Solder / A souder PT08G -

Crimp / A sertir - -

Plug with straight soldering braid backshell.
Fiche avec raccord pour reprise de tresse avec terminaison étamée droite�

Plug with right angled soldering braid backshell.
Fiche avec raccord pour reprise de tresse avec terminaison étamée coudée�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

Straight Plug PT06G / Fiche droite PT06G Right Angle Plug PT08G / Fiche coudée PT08G
Ø A B C max. Ø D* E Ø A B F max. H Ø J* Ø K

8 18.6 9 37.2 9 12 - - - - - -
10 21.4 9 42.0 6 7.5 21.4 9 35.0 17 10 12
12 25.8 9 44.8 12.4 13.8 25.8 9 33�0 17 10 12
14 29.0 9 44.8 14 15.8 29.0 9 34.5 19.5 12 14
16 32.2 9 48.5 15 17.5 32.2 9 36,9 22 14 16
18 34.9 9 54.5 12.4 13.8 34.9 9 41�0 24 16 18
20 38.5 10.5 63�0 17 20 38.5 10.5 46.5 26.5 18 20
22 41�7 10.5 63�0 19 22 41�7 10.5 48.0 32 20 22

*  D and J: diameter of the cable unjacketed and without braid.
Please consult us for cabling information�
* D et J : diamètre du câble sans gaine et sans tresse�
Veuillez nous consulter pour de plus amples renseignements sur le câblage�

all dimensions are in mm

Raccord PT06G / PT08G = conception Amphenol 
Socapex :

 �  Compatible avec des contacts à souder, et avec 
les types de boîtier  06 et 08�

 � Excellent niveau de protection EMI�
 �  La partie arrière du raccord est étamée pour per-

mettre la soudure de la tresse�
 �  Existe en version droite ou coudée (faible encom-

brement)�
 �  Étanche lorsqu’il est équipement d’une pièce 

moulée thermorétractable telle que mentionnée 
page 57�

PT06G / PT08G backshells = Amphenol Socapex 
design:

 �  Compatible with solder contact version and  
with 06 & 08 shell types.

 � Outstanding EMI-RFI protection level.
 �  Soldering braid backshell (the rear soldering 

part of the backshell is tin plated to allow sol-
dering of the braid).

 �  Available in  straight or right angle version (low 
profile).

 �  Sealed when equipped with heatshrink sleeve 
mentioned on page 57.
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PT/451 PT/451

Solder / A souder PT08E (SR) 45108EC

Crimp / A sertir PT08SE (SR) 45108RC

Solder / A souder PT08P 45108P

Crimp / A sertir - -

Plug with 90° cable clamp backshell.
Fiche avec raccord serre-câble coudé à 90°�

Plug with 75° angled backshell for potting.
Fiche avec raccord pour potting coudé à 75°�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier  B

 C D
±1.6 E L max. Q

min max
8 16�6 4�3 6�6 23.9 8.6 53 18.6

10 19.0 4�3 9.8 30.2 10�0 55 21.4
12 20.6 6�7 9.6 30.2 11�4 58 25.8
14 23.0 7.8 13.8 31.8 13.2 61 29.0
16 26.2 8.4 16.2 33�4 14.8 65 32.2
18 25.8 11.2 17�4 39.7 15.8 69 34.9
20 27.4 12.9 19.6 41�3 17�3 71 38.5
22 28.9 13�0 21.8 43�6 18.8 72 41�7
24 32.1 16�7 23.4 44.5 20.2 78 44�7

Shell size
Taille du boîtier H L max. Ø P max. Ø R

8 7.9 x 11.1 42.5 14.8 18.6

10 11�1 x 14�3 46�0 18.0 21.4
12 13.1 x 17.5 48.5 21.2 25.8
14 15.9 x 19.8 50.0 24.4 29.0
16 16.7 x 22.6 51.5 27.6 32.2
18 17.9 x 25.4 52.5 30�7 34.9
20 19.5 x 28.6 59.5 33.9 38.5
22 20.6 x 31.3 60.5 37�1 41�7

24 23.3 x 34.9 69.0 40.2 44�7

all dimensions are in mm

Right angle plug 08 type 
Fiche coudée type 08
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PT/451

Receptacle with  locking ring 09 type
Embase à écrou type 09

PCB and wire wrap contacts receptacle
Embase avec contacts à piquer sur CI et contacts à wrapper

Solder / A souder PT09A 45109E

Crimp / A sertir - -

Shell size
Taille du boîtier Ø A max. B

± 0.3

C
+ 0.5

 0

D
± 0.4

E
+ 0.7
- 0.9

F
 ± 0.3

G
± 0.12

Ø H
± 0.1

8 18.6 9 21 19.5 22.4 20.6 15.09 3.2
10 21.4 9 21 19.5 22.4 23.8 18.26 3.2
12 25.8 9 21 19.5 22.4 26.2 20.62 3.2
14 29.0 9 21 19.5 22.4 28.6 23.01 3.2
16 32.2 9 21 19.5 22.4 31�0 24.61 3.2
18 34.9 9 21 19.5 22.4 33�3 26.97 3.2
20 38.5 10.5 24.9 22.6 26.2 36.5 29.36 3.2
22 41�7 10.5 24.9 22.6 26.2 39.7 31.75 3.2
24 44�7 10.5 26.5 24.1 26.2 42.9 34.93 3�7

Square flange receptacle with locking ring.
Embase à collerette carrée avec écrou de verrouillage�

YS contacts PT02YS 45102YS 

Y contacts PT02Y 45102Y

GS contacts PT02GS 45102GS

YS contacts PT07YS 45107YS

Y contacts PT07Y 45107Y

GS contacts PT07GS 45107GS

Square flange receptacle / PCB contacts.
Embase à collerette carrée / Contacts à piquer�

Jam nut receptacle / PCB contacts.
Embase à fixation par écrou / Contacts à piquer�

all dimensions are in mm

To mount the receptacle on the panel, please refer to page 58 for panel drilling and thickness. 
Please have a look at page 59 for PCB drilling dimensions.

Pour le montage des embases sur panneau, se référer à la page 58 pour le perçage et l’épaisseur des panneaux�
Reportez-vous à la page 59 pour le perçage des circuits imprimés�
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PT/451 PT/451

MW contacts PT02MW 45102MW

MW contacts PT07MW 45107MW

Square flange receptacle / Wire wrap contact.
Embase à collerette carrée / Contacts à wrapper�

Jam nut receptacle / Wire wrap contact.
Embase à fixation par écrou / Contacts à wrapper�

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

K M
Ø N Ø P Q

02 07 02 07

8 1.57 3.2 10.95 17�7 12.01 11�4 6.35
10 1.57 3.2 10.95 17�7 14.99 14�6 6.35
12 1.57 3.2 10.95 17�7 19.05 17.8 6.35
14 1.57 3.2 10.95 17�7 22.23 20.9 6.35
16 1.57 3.2 10.95 17�7 25.40 24.1 6.35
18 1.57 3.2 10.95 17�7 28.58 27.3 6.35
20 2.39 4�0 14.12 22.5 31.75 30.5 8.74
22 2.39 4�0 14.12 22.5 34.93 33�6 8.74
24 2.39 4�0 14.96 23.3 38.10 36.8 8.74

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

T(Y)
+0.2

-0

T(GS)

±0.1

T(YS)
+0.2

-0

Ø U(Y)
+0

-0.1

Ø U(GS)

±0.03

Ø U(YS)
+0.1

-0
8 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6

10 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
12 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
14 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
16 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
18 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
20 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
22 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6
24 3 4.5 7 0�7 0.65 0.6

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

L(Y)
± 0.5 (pin) / ± 1.1 (socket)

L (GS)
± 0.5 (pin) / ± 1.1 (socket)

L(YS)
± 0.5 (pin) / ± 1.1 (socket)

L (MW)
± 0.6 (pin) / ± 1.2 (socket)

8 21.96 23.16 21.96 22.8
10 21.96 23.16 21.96 22.8
12 21.96 23.16 21.96 22.8
14 21.96 23.16 21.96 22.8
16 21.96 23.16 21.96 22.8
18 21.96 23.16 21.96 22.8
20 28.73 29.23 28.73 29.6
22 28.73 29.23 28.73 29.6
24 28.73 29.23 28.73 29.6

all dimensions are in mm



A
m

ph
en

ol

information & contact : www.451-connectors.com
40

PT/451

Hermetic receptacles
Embases hermétiques

Hermetic receptacles are available with three differents shell types: square flange receptacle, jam nut receptacle 
and solder mounting receptacle. They are only available with male solder contacts.

Les embases hermétiques sont disponibles dans trois types de boîtiers différents : embase à collerette carrée, embase à 
fixation par écrou et embase à fixation par brasage� Elles sont disponibles uniquement avec des contacts mâles à souder�

General characteristics / Caractéristiques générales
 � Shells in steel with tin plating finish
 � Glass insert 
 � Pin contacts in nickel alloy with tin plated solder pot termination
 � Temperature range: -55°C +125°C
 � Hermeticity: Leak ≤ 10-6 cm3� s-1 under 1 bar differential pressure
 � Vibration: exceeds MIL-E-5272 proc. II
 � Physical shock: 100 G's
 � Current rating per contact: size 20 pin: 5A / size 16 pin: 10A
 � Dielectric withstanding voltage (at sea level): 

1500 Vrms, 60 cps (service rating 1) 
2300 Vrms, 60 cps (service rating 2)

 � Boîtier en acier avec traitement de surface étamé�
 � Isolant en perle de verre�
 � Contact mâle en alliage de nickel avec fût à souder étamé�
 � Gamme de température : - 55° à + 125° C�
 �  Herméticité : Fuite ≤ 10-6 cm3� s-1 sous une pression différentielle de 1 bar�
 � Résistance aux vibrations : supérieure aux clauses de la norme MIL-E-5272 proc II�
 � Résistance aux chocs : 100 G
 � Intensité max admissible par contact : contact taille 20 : 5A / contact taille 16 : 10A�
 � Tension de test (au niveau de la mer) : 

1500 Vrms, 60 Hz (service 1) 
2300 Vrms, 60 Hz (service 2)�

Overall dimensions / Dimensions

Square flange receptacle�
Embase à collerette carrée�

Jam nut receptacle�
Embase à fixation par écrou�

Solder mounting receptacle�
Embase à fixation par brasage�

Solder / A souder PT02H -
Crimp / A sertir - -

Solder / A souder PT07H -
Crimp / A sertir - -

Solder / A souder PTIH -
Crimp / A sertir - -
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PT/451 PT/451

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

A
max.

B1 
± 0.13

B2 
± 0.13

B3 
± 0.13

Ø C1 
± 0.15

Ø C2
max.

C3
max. D1 E1 min. F1

± 0.13
F2 

± 0.13
F3 

± 0.13
G1 

± 0.05
Ø G2 
max.

8 21.03 1.57 0.91 2.39 20.62 16�00 23.93 15.09 3.05 11.25 10.82 17.93 14.22 14.27
10 21.03 1.57 0.91 2.39 23.80 19.18 27.10 18.26 3.05 11.25 10.82 17.93 17.02 17�07
12 21.03 1.57 0.91 2.39 26.19 21.56 31.88 20. 62 3.05 11.25 10.82 17.93 19.79 19.84
14 21.03 1.57 0.91 2.39 28.58 24.74 35.05 23.01 3.05 11.25 10.82 17.93 22.96 23.01
16 21.03 1.57 0.91 2.39 30.94 27.91 38.23 24.61 3.05 11.25 10.82 17.93 26.14 26.19
18 21.03 1.57 0.91 2.39 33.32 31�06 41�40 26.97 3.05 11.25 10.82 17.93 29.31 29.36
20 22.61 2.36 0.91 3.18 36.50 33.45 46.15 29.36 3.05 14.25 12.40 22.71 31�70 31.75
22 22.61 2.36 0.91 3.18 39.67 36.65 49.33 31.75 3.18 14.25 12.40 22.71 34.87 34.93
24 22.61 2.36 0.91 3.18 42.85 39.80 52.50 34.92 3.18 15.06 13.23 23.55 38.05 38.10

Shell size
Taille du boîtier

J1
± 0.13

J2 
± 0.13

K1
± 0.13

K3 
+ 1.6 

-0

L3
+0

-0.25

M3
+0

-0.13

N3  
±0.13

Ø R2
±0.13

Ø R3
±0.13

S
min.

Thread x3
(Class 2A)

Filetage x3
(Classe 2A)

Y
± 0.8

8 14.91 14.91 14�43 1.57 19.05 13.39 13.72 14.68 14.53 31.75 0.5625-24 UNEF 11.96
10 14.91 14.91 17.65 1.57 22.23 16.56 16.89 17.45 17�70 34.52 0.6875-24 UNEF 14.94
12 14.91 14.91 21.95 1.57 26.97 20.70 21.03 20.24 22.48 38.89 0.8750-20 UNEF 19.00
14 14.91 14.91 25.12 1.57 30.15 23.85 24.18 23.42 25.65 42.06 1.0000-20 UNEF 22.17
16 14.91 14.91 28.27 1.57 33.32 27.00 27.33 26.59 28.83 45.24 1.1250-18 UNEF 25.35
18 14.91 14.91 31.45 1.57 36.50 30.18 30.51 29.77 32.00 48.03 1.2500-18 UNEF 28.52
20 17.27 16.48 34.62 1.57 39.67 33.35 33.68 32.16 35.18 51.59 1.3750-18 UNEF 31�70
22 17.27 17�30 37.80 1.57 42.85 36.53 36.86 35.31 38.35 54.76 1.5000-18 UNEF 34.87
24 18.08 18.14 41.02 1.57 46.02 39.70 40�03 38.51 41.53 57.84 1.6250-18 UNEF 38.05

Shell size
Taille du boîtier K L M Ø N P max. R S T

± 0.1

8 15.9 26.67 14.27 12.01 3.2 15.09 20.6 3.05
10 15.9 26.67 14.27 14.99 3.2 18.26 23.8 3.05
12 15.9 26.67 14.27 19.05 3.2 20.62 26.2 3.05
14 15.9 26.67 14.27 22.23 3.2 23.01 28.6 3.05
16 15.9 26.67 14.27 25.40 3.2 24.61 31�0 3.05
18 15.9 26.67 14.27 28.58 3.2 26.97 33�3 3.05
20 19.8 33.78 17.48 31.75 3.2 29.36 36.5 3.05
22 19.8 33.78 17.48 34.93 3.2 31.75 39.7 3.05
24 19.8 33.78 17.48 38.10 3.2 34.93 42.9 3�73

Through bulkhead receptacle type PTB
Embase traversée de cloison type PTB

Solder / A souder PTB -
Crimp / A sertir - -

all dimensions are in mm
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Plug & receptacle without backshell 33 / 44 / 55 types
Fiche & embase sans raccord arrière types 33 / 44 / 55

Solder / A souder PT33A -
Crimp / A sertir PT33SE -

Square flange receptacle (00 type) without backshell.
Embase à collerette carrée (type 00) sans raccord arrière�

Solder / A souder PT44A -
Crimp / A sertir PT44SE -

Inline receptacle (01 type) without backshell.
Prolongateur (type 01) sans raccord arrière�

Solder / A souder PT55A / PTG55A -
Crimp / A sertir PT55SE / PTG55SE -

Plug (06 type) without backshell. PTG version with grounding ring.
Fiche (type 06) sans raccord arrière� Version PTG avec bague de masse�

K I K2

Shell size 
Taille du boîtier K1 max. K2 max. L1 max. L2 max.

Rear thread 
(class 2A)

Filetage arrière 
(classe 2A)

8 22.3 32.3 22.7 32.4 0.4375-28 UNEF
10 22.3 32.3 22.7 32.4 0.5625-24 UNEF
12 22.3 32.3 22.7 32.4 0.6875-24 UNEF
14 22.3 32.3 22.7 32.4 0.8125-20 UNEF
16 22.3 32.3 22.7 32.4 0.9375-20 UNEF
18 22.3 32.3 22.7 32.4 1.0625-18 UNEF
20 26.3 32.3 28.3 33.9 1.1875-18 UNEF
22 26.3 32.3 28.3 33.9 1.3125-18 UNEF
24 26.3 34�0 28.3 35.4 1.4375-18 UNEF

all dimensions are in mm

 Solder / A souder Crimp / A sertir

Crimp / A sertir

Crimp / A sertir Solder / A souder

 Solder / A souder


